
Announcement Date: January 9, 2026

No. Application Number College Department/Graduate Institute Degree Admission Result 

1 B11500171 College of Liberal Arts Department of Chinese Literature - International Student Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

2 B11500733 College of Liberal Arts Department of Chinese Literature - International Student Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

3 B11500934 College of Liberal Arts Department of Chinese Literature - International Student Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

4 B11501818 College of Liberal Arts Department of Chinese Literature - International Student Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

5 B11501469 College of Liberal Arts Department of Chinese Literature - International Student Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

6 B11501794 College of Liberal Arts Department of Chinese Literature - International Student Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

7 B11500098 College of Liberal Arts Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures Bachelor's Admitted

8 B11500122 College of Liberal Arts Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures Bachelor's Admitted

9 B11500199 College of Liberal Arts Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures Bachelor's Admitted

10 B11500671 College of Liberal Arts Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures Bachelor's Admitted

11 B11501552 College of Liberal Arts Department of Philosophy Bachelor's Admitted

12 M11500274 College of Liberal Arts Department of Anthropology Master's Admitted

13 M11500529 College of Liberal Arts Department of Anthropology Master's Admitted

14 D11500316 College of Liberal Arts Department of Anthropology Doctoral Conditionally Admitted

15 M11501741 College of Liberal Arts Graduate Institute of Taiwan Literature Master's Admitted

16 B11501538 College of Science Department of Mathematics Bachelor's Admitted

17 D11500889 College of Science Department of Physics Doctoral Admitted

18 B11501946 College of Science Department of Chemistry Bachelor's Conditionally Admitted

19 B11500212 College of Science Department of Chemistry Bachelor's Conditionally Admitted

20 B11501552 College of Science Department of Psychology Bachelor's Admitted

21 B11500012 College of Science Department of Geography Bachelor's Admitted

22 B11500252 College of Science Department of Geography Bachelor's Admitted

23 B11501509 College of Science Department of Geography Bachelor's Admitted

24 M11500041 College of Science Institute of Oceanography - Physical Oceanography Division Master's Admitted

25 M11500712 College of Science Institute of Astrophysics Master's Admitted

26 M11500468 College of Science International Master Degree Program in Climate Change and Sustainable Development Master's Admitted

27 D11500026 College of Science International Doctoral Degree Program in Climate Change and Sustainable Development Doctoral Admitted

28 D11501844 College of Science International Doctoral Degree Program in Climate Change and Sustainable Development Doctoral Admitted

National Taiwan University 2026 September Entry First Round Application

Admission Decisions for International Degree Students

To check the results of NTU Scholarship applications, please log in to the application system.

Admitted and conditionally admitted applicants must confirm their acceptance and complete the Admission Letter Survey in the application system by 4 pm (GMT+8), on January 16,

2026. Otherwise, the offer will be considered as declined automatically.
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29 B11500545 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division Bachelor's Admitted

30 B11500018 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

31 B11500037 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

32 B11500090 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

33 B11500132 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

34 B11500234 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

35 B11500392 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

36 B11500415 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

37 B11500521 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

38 B11500680 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

39 B11500734 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

40 B11500856 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

41 B11501004 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

42 B11501221 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

43 B11501417 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

44 B11501483 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

45 B11501651 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

46 B11500010 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Waitlisted

47 B11500181 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Waitlisted

48 B11500371 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Waitlisted

49 B11501042 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Waitlisted

50 B11502002 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Waitlisted

51 B11502018 College of Social Sciences Department of Political Science - International Relations Division - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Waitlisted

52 B11500057 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

53 B11500071 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

54 B11500264 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

55 B11500271 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

56 B11500380 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

57 B11500507 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted
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58 B11500521 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

59 B11500566 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

60 B11500652 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

61 B11500724 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

62 B11500911 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

63 B11501004 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

64 B11501039 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

65 B11501086 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

66 B11501222 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

67 B11501516 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

68 B11501724 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

69 B11501955 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

70 B11501958 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

71 B11502151 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

72 M11501585 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics Master's Admitted

73 M11502004 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics Master's Admitted

74 M11500702 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics Master's Admitted

75 MD11501183 College of Social Sciences Department of Economics Doctoral Admitted

76 M11500653 College of Medicine Institute of Molecular Medicine Master's Admitted

77 M11500099 College of Medicine Institute of Medical Device and Imaging Master's Admitted

78 D11500038 College of Medicine School of Nursing Doctoral Admitted

79 D11500915 College of Medicine School of Nursing Doctoral Admitted

80 D11501813 College of Medicine School of Nursing Doctoral Admitted

81 B11500804 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Chinese-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

82 B11500015 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

83 B11500272 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

84 B11500305 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

85 B11500328 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

86 B11500451 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted
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87 B11500580 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

88 B11500738 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

89 B11500945 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

90 B11500958 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

91 B11501548 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

92 B11501650 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

93 B11501664 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

94 B11501673 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

95 B11501752 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

96 B11502089 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - English-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

97 M11501732 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Structural Engineering Division Master's Admitted

98 M11502129 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Structural Engineering Division Master's Admitted

99 M11500109 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Hydraulic Engineering Division Master's Admitted

100 M11500394 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Hydraulic Engineering Division Master's Admitted

101 M11500366 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Transportation Engineering Division Master's Admitted

102 M11500870 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Transportation Engineering Division Master's Admitted

103 M11500116 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Construction Engineering and Management (CEM) Division Master's Admitted

104 M11500524 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Construction Engineering and Management (CEM) Division Master's Admitted

105 M11501288 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Computer-Aided Engineering (CAE) Division Master's Admitted

106 M11501238 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Computer-Aided Engineering (CAE) Division Master's Admitted

107 M11501128 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Computer-Aided Engineering (CAE) Division Master's Admitted

108 D11501302 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Geotechnical Engineering Division Doctoral Admitted

109 D11501877 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Structural Engineering Division Doctoral Admitted

110 D11500687 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - Surveying and Geospatial Engineering Doctoral Admitted

111 D11501038 College of Engineering Department of Civil Engineering - AI for Engineering Applications Doctoral Admitted

112 B11500267 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

113 B11500430 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

114 B11500580 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

115 B11500625 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted
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116 B11500795 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

117 B11500888 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

118 B11501172 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

119 B11501174 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

120 B11501197 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

121 B11501443 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

122 B11501548 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

123 B11501550 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

124 M11500185 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering - Design Division Master's Admitted

125 D11501117 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Doctoral Admitted

126 D11501666 College of Engineering Department of Mechanical Engineering Doctoral Conditionally Admitted

127 B11500580 College of Engineering Department of Chemical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

128 B11501326 College of Engineering Department of Chemical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

129 B11501426 College of Engineering Department of Chemical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

130 M11500185 College of Engineering Department of Chemical Engineering Master's Admitted

131 M11500383 College of Engineering Department of Chemical Engineering Master's Admitted

132 M11500446 College of Engineering Department of Chemical Engineering Master's Admitted

133 M11501846 College of Engineering Department of Chemical Engineering Master's Admitted

134 M11500850 College of Engineering Department of Engineering Science and Ocean Engineering Master's Admitted

135 B11500177 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

136 B11500184 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

137 B11500233 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

138 B11500272 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

139 B11500462 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

140 B11500738 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

141 B11500860 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

142 B11500937 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

143 B11501172 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

144 B11501476 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

145 B11501520 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

146 B11501639 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted
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147 B11501689 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

148 B11501727 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

149 B11501760 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

150 B11501926 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

151 B11501941 College of Engineering English-Taught Intelligent Engineering and Technology Undergraduate Program Bachelor's Admitted

152 M11500383 College of Engineering Department of Material Science and Engineering Master's Admitted

153 M11500373 College of Engineering Graduate Institute of Environmental Engineering - Environmental Science and Engineering Division Master's Admitted

154 D11500155 College of Engineering Graduate Institute of Environmental Engineering  Doctoral Admitted

155 M11501007 College of Engineering Department of Biomedical Engineering Master's Admitted

156 M11501890 College of Engineering Department of Biomedical Engineering Master's Admitted

157 B11501623 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Agronomy Bachelor's Admitted

158 B11500212 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Bioenvironmental Systems Engineering Bachelor's Conditionally Admitted

159 M11500711 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Bioenvironmental Systems Engineering Master's Admitted

160 M11500904 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Bioenvironmental Systems Engineering Master's Admitted

161 D11500564 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Bioenvironmental Systems Engineering Doctoral Admitted

162 M11500173 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Agricultural Chemistry Master's Admitted

163 B11501623 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Plant Pathology and Microbiology Bachelor's Admitted

164 D11500568 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Plant Pathology and Microbiology Doctoral Admitted

165 B11500252 College of Bioresources and Agriculture School of Forestry and Resource Conservation Bachelor's Admitted

166 M11500395 College of Bioresources and Agriculture School of Forestry and Resource Conservation - Chinese-taught Program Master's Admitted

167 D11500665 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Biomechatronics Engineering - English-taught Program Doctoral Admitted

168 D11501571 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Biomechatronics Engineering - English-taught Program Doctoral Admitted

169 D11501875 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Biomechatronics Engineering - English-taught Program Doctoral Admitted

170 D11502041 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Biomechatronics Engineering - English-taught Program Doctoral Admitted

171 B11500056 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Horticulture and Landscape Architecture Bachelor's Admitted

172 B11500843 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Department of Horticulture and Landscape Architecture Bachelor's Admitted

173 B11500029 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

174 B11500067 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

175 B11500129 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

176 B11500260 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

177 B11500516 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

178 B11500637 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

179 B11500710 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

180 B11500769 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

181 B11501155 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

182 B11501198 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

183 B11501493 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted
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184 B11501531 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

185 B11501773 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

186 B11501780 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

187 B11501928 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

188 B11502021 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Bachelor Program of Biotechnology and Food Nutrition Bachelor's Admitted

189 M11500077 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Institute of Food Science and Technology Master's Admitted

190 M11500438 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Institute of Food Science and Technology Master's Admitted

191 M11501769 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Institute of Food Science and Technology Master's Admitted

192 D11501052 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Institute of Food Science and Technology Doctoral Admitted

193 M11500780 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Institute of Biotechnology Master's Admitted

194 M11500976 College of Bioresources and Agriculture Institute of Veterinary Clinical Science - Chinese-taught Program Master's Conditionally Admitted

195 B11500271 College of Management Department of Business Administration - Division of Business Management Bachelor's Admitted

196 B11501491 College of Management Department of Business Administration - Division of Business Management Bachelor's Admitted

197 B11501725 College of Management Department of Business Administration - Division of Business Management Bachelor's Admitted

198 B11500271 College of Management Department of Business Administration - Division of Technology Management Bachelor's Admitted

199 B11501220 College of Management Department of Business Administration - Division of Technology Management Bachelor's Admitted

200 B11500908 College of Management Department of Accounting Bachelor's Admitted

201 M11500331 College of Management Department of Accounting Master's Admitted

202 M11500627 College of Management Department of Accounting Master's Admitted

203 B11500949 College of Management Department of Finance Bachelor's Conditionally Admitted

204 B11500908 College of Management Department of Information Management Bachelor's Admitted

205 B11501579 College of Management Department of Information Management Bachelor's Admitted

206 M11500046 College of Management Graduate Institute of Business Administration Master's Admitted

207 D11500490 College of Management Graduate Institute of Business Administration - Operations & Decision Management Division Doctoral Admitted

208 M11500025 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

209 M11500048 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

210 M11500055 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

211 M11500085 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

212 M11500105 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

213 M11500111 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

214 M11500135 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

215 M11500180 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

216 M11500284 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

217 M11500308 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

218 M11500342 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

219 M11500514 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

220 M11500571 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted
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221 M11500657 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

222 M11500720 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

223 M11500849 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

224 M11500887 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

225 M11500912 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

226 M11500920 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

227 M11500987 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

228 M11501009 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

229 M11501012 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

230 M11501073 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

231 M11501453 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

232 M11501465 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

233 M11501515 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

234 M11501528 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

235 M11501686 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

236 M11501789 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Admitted

237 M11500021 College of Management Global MBA Program Master's Conditionally Admitted

238 M11501845 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

239 M11502876 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

240 M11502878 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

241 M11502890 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

242 M11502897 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

243 M11502914 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

244 M11502916 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

245 M11502958 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

246 M11502976 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

247 M11503025 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

248 M11503036 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

249 M11503164 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

250 M11503218 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

251 M11503058 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

252 M11502874 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Admitted

253 M11501722 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Waitlisted

254 M11502885 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Waitlisted

255 M11502891 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Waitlisted

256 M11502899 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Waitlisted

257 M11502973 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Waitlisted
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258 M11502975 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Waitlisted

259 M11502980 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Master's Waitlisted

260 D11502950 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Doctoral Admitted

261 D11502962 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Doctoral Admitted

262 D11503020 College of Public Health Master's Program in Global Health Doctoral Admitted

263 B11500580 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Electrical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

264 B11501711 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Electrical Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

265 B11500580 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Computer Science and Information Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

266 B11500908 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Computer Science and Information Engineering Bachelor's Admitted

267 B11501552 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Computer Science and Information Engineering Bachelor's Waitlisted

268 M11500323 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Computer Science and Information Engineering Master's Admitted

269 M11500312 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Computer Science and Information Engineering Master's Admitted

270 M11501250 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Computer Science and Information Engineering Master's Admitted

271 D11502006 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Department of Computer Science and Information Engineering Doctoral Admitted

272 M11501900 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Electronics Engineering Master's Admitted

273 M11500362 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Communication Engineering Master's Admitted

274 M11501235 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Communication Engineering Master's Admitted

275 M11501276 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Communication Engineering Master's Admitted

276 M11500246 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Photonics and Optoelectronics Master's Admitted

277 M11500553 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Photonics and Optoelectronics Master's Admitted

278 M11501266 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Photonics and Optoelectronics Master's Admitted

279 M11501549 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Photonics and Optoelectronics Master's Admitted

280 D11501156 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Photonics and Optoelectronics Doctoral Admitted

281 D11501646 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Photonics and Optoelectronics Doctoral Admitted

282 M11501436 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Biomedical Electronics and Bioinformatics Master's Admitted

283 D11500622 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Biomedical Electronics and Bioinformatics Doctoral Admitted

284 D11501871 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Graduate Institute of Biomedical Electronics and Bioinformatics Doctoral Admitted

285 M11501584 College of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science Data Science Degree Program Master's Admitted

286 B11500638 College of Law Department of Law - Legal Science Division Bachelor's Admitted

287 B11500199 College of Law Department of Law - Economic and Financial Law Division Bachelor's Admitted

288 B11500330 College of Law Department of Law - Economic and Financial Law Division Bachelor's Admitted

289 M11500004 College of Law Department of Law Master's Admitted

290 M11500444 College of Law Department of Law Master's Admitted

291 M11501895 College of Law Department of Law Master's Admitted

292 M11502161 College of Law Department of Law Master's Admitted

293 D11500436 College of Law Department of Law Doctoral Admitted

294 D11500494 College of Law Department of Law Doctoral Admitted
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295 B11500314 College of Life Science Department of Life Science - Chinese-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

296 B11501711 College of Life Science Department of Life Science - Chinese-Taught Program Bachelor's Admitted

297 B11500314 College of Life Science Department of Biochemical Science and Technology Bachelor's Admitted

298 B11501167 College of Life Science Department of Biochemical Science and Technology Bachelor's Admitted

299 B11501326 College of Life Science Department of Biochemical Science and Technology Bachelor's Admitted

300 B11500347 College of Life Science Department of Biochemical Science and Technology Bachelor's Conditionally Admitted

301 M11501072 College of Life Science Institute of Plant Biology Master's Admitted

302 M11500653 College of Life Science Genome and Systems Biology Degree Program Master's Admitted

303 M11500081 College of Life Science Institute of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology Master's Admitted

304 M11500348 College of Life Science Institute of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology Master's Admitted

305 M11501144 College of Life Science Institute of Ecology and Evolutionary Biology Master's Admitted

306 B11500014 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

307 B11500184 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

308 B11500233 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

309 B11500491 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

310 B11500462 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

311 B11500703 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

312 B11501100 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

313 B11501124 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

314 B11501137 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

315 B11501143 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

316 B11501189 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

317 B11501242 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

318 B11501308 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

319 B11501330 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

320 B11501452 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

321 B11501454 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

322 B11501476 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

323 B11501511 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

324 B11501520 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

325 B11501567 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

326 B11501602 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

327 B11501642 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

328 B11501677 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

329 B11501751 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

330 B11501760 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

331 B11501837 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted
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332 B11501874 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

333 B11502032 International College Global Undergraduate Program in Semiconductors Bachelor's Admitted

334 M11501472 International College Master Program in Global Agriculture Technology and Genomic Science Master's Admitted

335 M11501800 International College Master Program in Global Agriculture Technology and Genomic Science Master's Admitted

336 M11500008 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

337 M11500154 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

338 M11500401 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

339 M11500863 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

340 M11501245 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

341 M11501292 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

342 M11501373 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

343 M11501652 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

344 M11501879 International College Master's Program in Biodiversity Master's Admitted

345 M11500323 International College Master's Program in Smart Medicine and Health Informatics Master's Admitted

346 M11501802 International College Master's Program in Smart Medicine and Health Informatics Master's Admitted

347 M11501829 International College Master's Program in Smart Medicine and Health Informatics Master's Admitted

348 M11502130 International College Master's Program in Smart Medicine and Health Informatics Master's Admitted

349 M11500261 International College MS Program in Disaster Risk Reduction and Resilience Master's Admitted

350 M11500281 International College MS Program in Disaster Risk Reduction and Resilience Master's Admitted

351 M11500385 International College MS Program in Disaster Risk Reduction and Resilience Master's Admitted

352 M11500556 International College MS Program in Disaster Risk Reduction and Resilience Master's Admitted

353 M11501549 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Integrated Circuit Design and Automation Master's Admitted

354 M11501795 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Integrated Circuit Design and Automation Master's Admitted

355 M11501900 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Integrated Circuit Design and Automation Master's Admitted

356 M11501963 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Integrated Circuit Design and Automation Master's Admitted

357 D11501783 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Integrated Circuit Design and Automation Doctoral Admitted

358 M11500246 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Semiconductor Device, Material, and Hetero-integration Master's Admitted

359 M11500307 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Semiconductor Device, Material, and Hetero-integration Master's Admitted

360 M11500557 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Semiconductor Device, Material, and Hetero-integration Master's Admitted

361 M11500045 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Nanoengineering and Nanoscience Master's Admitted

362 M11500850 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Nanoengineering and Nanoscience Master's Admitted

363 M11500653 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Precision Health and Intelligent Medicine Master's Admitted

364 M11501802 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Precision Health and Intelligent Medicine Master's Admitted

365 D11501870 Graduate School of Advanced Technology Master Program for Precision Health and Intelligent Medicine Doctoral Admitted

366 M11500378 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

367 M11500417 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

368 M11500681 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted
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369 M11500825 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

370 M11500894 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

371 M11500995 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

372 M11501118 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

373 M11501620 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

374 MD11501183 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Admitted

375 M11501681 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Political Economy Master's Conditionally Admitted

376 M11500127 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Finance Master's Admitted

377 M11500134 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Finance Master's Admitted

378 M11500164 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Finance Master's Admitted

379 M11500273 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Finance Master's Admitted

380 M11500378 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Finance Master's Admitted

381 M11500127 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Leadership and Management Master's Admitted

382 M11500311 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Leadership and Management Master's Admitted

383 M11500465 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Leadership and Management Master's Admitted

384 M11500762 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Leadership and Management Master's Admitted

385 M11500891 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Leadership and Management Master's Admitted

386 M11501987 School of Political Science and Economics Master's Program in Leadership and Management Master's Admitted

Note: 

1. All international students must comply with the Ministry of Education (MOE)’s“Regulations regarding International Students undertaking studies in Taiwan”. In the event that any document submitted is determined to be

fraudulent, forged, or altered in any manner, National Taiwan University (NTU) reserves the right to revoke the offer of admission, terminate the individual’s student status, annul any academic records, and rescind any diploma or

certificate that may have been conferred.

3. Admission results for students whose academic qualifications are under review will be announced after verification by the relevant authority.

2. Students who hold both foreign and R.O.C nationality should have resided overseas continuously for at least six years in the immediate past before the starting date of the semester (August 1, 2026) and shall not undertake initial

household registration, resident registration, naturalization, or restoration of R.O.C. nationality procedures (in short, applying for a ROC National Identity Card) during their studies at NTU. In the event of a violation of Article 12

of the Regulations Regarding International Students Undertaking Studies in Taiwan, the student’s international student status shall be revoked, and the student shall be dismissed from NTU.
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